503247536 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
000 "AQUAPHOR"			C	03/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ELECT	ELECTROPHOR, INC.			
Street Address:	199 PR	199 PRISCILLA ROAD			
City:	WOOD	WOODMERE			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11598	11598			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number			
Property Type					
Patent Number:		3778244			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(212)484-3990			
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will a			
Phone:		2124575434			
Email:		Vichael.Fainberg@arentfox.com			
•		ARENT FOX LLP (MICHAEL FAI	NBERG)		
		1675 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		031187.00007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL FAINBERG	MICHAEL FAINBERG		
SIGNATURE:		/MICHAEL FAINBERG/	/MICHAEL FAINBERG/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=gorassingnme					
source=gorassingnme					

Company To Company Assignment (WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, OOO "AQUAPHOR" (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: ul. Pionerskaya d. 27-A, Saint-Petersburg, Russian Federation, 197110, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, ELECTROPHOR, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 199 Priscilla Road, Woodmere, New York, 11598, USA, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$11,000.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

OOO "AOUAPHOR"

10/103/15 Date:

ASSIGNEE:

NAME: 705000 TITLE: 🦯

ELECTROPHOR, INC.

N. GMAR Date: 1101-1425-2015 NAME: MICHOLAS GRANT TITLE: V2

AFDOCS/11040329.1

PATENT REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0473

Attachment 1

Patent No. 8,778,244B2

Title: A METHOD OF PRODUCING A FILTERING CARTRIDGE

Inventor(s): Gleb D. Rusinov et al.

Issued: July 15, 2014

RECORDED: 04/02/2015